 Ordering Information
Construction
SV14/600-3, SV14/800-3, SV14/1100-3, SV14/1600-3 and SV14/1899-3 is a range of water cooled medium
power brake resistors.
The resistors consist of stainless steel tube resistors with diameter 14 mm and length 600mm to 1900mm
mounted in stainless steel water tanks. The electrical connections comply with protection class IP 00 to IP 54
according to customer specifications.
KHX has developed thermal models for all resistor types and resistor values.By using these models we are able
to calculate the temperature rises in the resistor wire for all possible load applications. We offer our assistance
to our customers to find the optimum solution for any situation.
All types can be offered with thermo watch.
The  SV14-XXX-3 resistors are constructed as follows:
A resistor consists of a water tank(AISI 304)mounted with 3 resistor elements.The resistor elements are wire
wound steel tube elements (AISI 316L) with a diameter of 14mm and a length of 600 – 1800 mm.
Power rating: 5 kW to 22 kW / unit.
Standard materials are: Resistor elements: AISI 316L with NiCr resistor wire.
Water Tank: AISI 304
Power cables are connected through a M25/M40 cable gland with integrated screen connection. The range of
outer diameter of the power cable is 9.0- 16.6mm/19-28mm.
The power cables  (2.5-10 mm²/2.5-50mm²)  are connected to a terminal block with screw connections. The
PE is connected directly to the connector box with a screw. The cable for the thermo watch is connected to a
terminal block (0.5-4mm²) via a M12 gland with clamping range 3 –7mm.
The Connector Box made of Aluminium has a protection class of IP54, Type B or IP65, Type BG.
XXX): Customer specified version
Ohm Value (Examples: 2R2=2.2Ω; 22R=22 Ω; 220R=220Ω; 2K2 = 2.2 kΩ )
T = Thermostat
B: Connector Box: IP54; BG: IP65; S IP00(No box, screw terminals to each element)
Number of elements in water tank (3)
Ø (mm) of water tank
SV14: 14 mm ø resistor elements
 SV14 / 800 – 3  B(G) (T) 22R 567
Sv14 Small Water Cooled Standard ResistorsSv14 Small Water Cooled Standard ResistorsSv14 Small Water Cooled Standard Resistors
Dimensions
Derating Curve
Pulse Load
1,00
10,00
1 10 100Sec.
X Nom Load
1
Type                                          SV14-600-3     SV14-800-3      SV14-1100-3     SV14-1600-3      SV14-1800-3
L mm                                              320                     465                    585                     850                      965
Weight (Empty)                            3 Kg                    4 Kg                  5 Kg                   7 Kg                    9 Kg
Weight incl. water                         4,5Kg                  6 Kg                 7,5 Kg                11 Kg                  13 Kg
Heat capacity of water